
June 17 2024  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-2087

24-W-678

24-W-5096

23-W-6594

24-W-3020

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

BASSETT, RHONDA DENITRA 

BATSON, BRET ALAN 

BROWN, SHAUNCEE MERZERONE 

BUTLER, KATIE 

CARSWELL, KIMOTHY 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

DUI DRUGS MISD

RECKLESS DRIVING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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F

F
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M

F

F

F

BRUBAKER, COURTNEY 

NWOSU, JOHNBULL 
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001082121

001090424

001111426

001105224

001109734
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-5050

24-W-4978

24-W-5059

24-W-1775

24-W-5017

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

CLARK, JEROME LANELL 

DAVILA, MEREYDA 

DEMETRIUS, PAUL JOSEPH 

ESCOBAR, ERASTO 

EVANS, CHASE HARRISON 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

IMPROPER TURN

DUI DRUGS MISD

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

CHARGES

F

F
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F

M

M

M
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M

ATTORNEY
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000263393

001064245

001111386

000866054

000762511
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-569

23-W-9944

24-W-4305

24-W-5001

23-W-7622

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

FAGGIONI, NICOLE KAREN 

FARRINGTON, VERNNA JOANN 

FLETCHMAN, IRVING LINCOLN 

GIBBS, STEVEN DARELL 

GORMAN, SAMUEL LEE 

DEFENDANT

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO BRAKE LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL*

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

M

M

F

M

M
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F

STAROSTO, MICHAEL 

ATTORNEY
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001105705

001063890

001029343
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

23-W-8637

24-W-4966

23-W-2213

24-W-4951

24-W-4952

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

GRIFFIN, RANDALL ALLEN 

HOOD, DARIUS ANTWAN 

INGRAM, WENDY LYNN 

LOMAS, LORENZO JAMES 

LUECHT, SEAN KEVIN 

DEFENDANT

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

BRUBAKER, COURTNEY 

ATTORNEY
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000758488

001111314

001010506

000243656

001111287
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-4915

24-W-3273

24-W-5020

24-W-2799

24-W-5097

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

MARTINEZ, GEORGE 

MARTINEZ, JARED MICHAEL 

MCCALL, DEMETRIUS VAUNTE 

MONTOYA, MIGUEL 

ONWUKA, AMBER NICOLE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

OPEN CONTAINER

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

BODDIE, WILLIAM K 

MANN, FREDERICK RICHARD 

ATTORNEY
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001111265

001083940

001045493

000881105

001083039

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



June 17 2024  6 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-4539

24-W-5014

24-W-738

24-W-5147

24-W-5056

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

PRATHER, CASSIE 

REWIS, JAMES DESHANE 

STONECIPHER, SEAN MICHEAL 

TACKETT, ANGIE FAYE 

TOVAR, EDGAR 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER BACKING

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

DUI DRUGS MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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001101514

000734709

000093719
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-5139

23-W-4191

24-W-5061

24-W-5106

22-W-2605

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

TURNER, DANIEL LAMAR 

WADE, CHANDA DIANE 

WALKER, ANTHONY LASEAN 

WERNTZ, NELSON DEAN 

WILLIS, KIERA BRENEA 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY
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001111499

000251931

001111379

001111437

000919483
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 24,  2024 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-3434

WARRANT NO

36 WILSON, JENTEA LAMAR 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F BODDIE, WILLIAM K 

ATTORNEY
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